

Whereas purchasing advertising in student newspapers is costly

And whereas the requirement to post notice of General Assemblies on all billboards is onerous

And whereas the union has access to other advertising and communication methods, such as email and various social media platforms, that could be used to reach its members

BIRT the union be required to make a good-faith attempt to inform all members of a general assembly through email and whatever other means the executive deems appropriate

And BIFRT the following sections be consequently revised

NB bold text is used to emphasise changed sections and is not to be recorded in the bylaws

Article	Current Text	Proposed Text
5.3.2. PUBLICITY FOR AN AGA	<p>5.3.2.1. A written notice with the date, time, location and Agenda of the AGA must be well publicised for at least fourteen (14) days prior to the AGA, including postings on all CUPE 2626 billboards as well as University billboards.</p> <p>5.3.2.2. Prominent advertising for the AGA must appear in official student-run campus media during the two weeks preceding the AGA. This advertisement must mention the main items on the Agenda, as well as the date, time and place where the AGA will be held. It must also mention the nomination period for all positions that will be elected and specify the procedure to follow to nominate a member to one of the positions.</p>	<p>A written notice with the date, time, location and Agenda of the AGA must be well publicised for at least fourteen (14) days prior to the AGA. It must also mention the nomination period for all positions that will be elected and specify the procedure to follow to nominate a member to one of the positions. This notice should be emailed to members, and also distributed through whatever other means the Executive Board deems appropriate, including postings on campus billboards, advertising in campus newspapers, and sharing via social media.</p>
5.4.2. PUBLICITY FOR A RGA	<p>5.4.2.1. A written notice with the date, time, location and Agenda of the RGA must be well publicised for at least fourteen (14) days prior to the RGA, including postings on all CUPE 2626 billboards as well as University billboards.</p> <p>5.4.2.2. Prominent advertising for the RGA must appear in official student-run campus media during the two weeks preceding the RGA. This advertisement must mention the main items on the Agenda, as well as the date, time and place where the RGA will be held. It must also mention the nomination period for all vacant positions that will be elected by interim</p>	<p>A written notice with the date, time, location and Agenda of the RGA must be well publicised for at least fourteen (14) days prior to the RGA . It must also mention the nomination period for all positions that will be elected and specify the procedure to follow to nominate a member to one of the positions. This notice should be emailed to members, and also distributed through whatever other means the Executive Board deems appropriate, including postings on campus billboards, advertising in campus newspapers, and sharing via</p>

	and specify the procedure to follow to nominate a member to one of the positions.	social media.
5.5.2.2.	A written notice with the date, time, location, and Agenda of the RGA must be well publicised at least twenty four (24) hours prior to the SGA, including postings on all CUPE 2626 billboards as well as University billboards.	A written notice with the date, time, location, and Agenda of the RGA must be well publicised at least twenty four (24) hours prior to the SGA, and distributed to the membership through whatever means feasible.
B.2.1.f	Subject to section B.3.1, publish the results in official student-run campus media, be posted on union billboards and in the union newsletter;	Subject to section B.3.1, communicate the results to the membership through email and publish the results in such other means as they deem appropriate, such as official student-run campus media, postings on union billboards and in the union newsletter, and sharing on social media;